Premium Savings Solutions, Allianz Protect 85 (the "Fund")

Information to the shareholder

Structured Invest S.A., a société anonyme incorporated and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, with registered office at 8-10, rue Jean Monnet, L-2180 Luxembourg, registered with the Luxembourg register for trade and companies under number B 112174, is the Management Company of the Fund Premium Savings Solutions pursuant to part I of the Luxembourg Law of 17th December 2010 on undertakings of collective investment.

The Board of Directors of Structured Invest S.A. resolved as follows:

1. To adjust the share class I (LU2081471026 WKN A2PZ64) of the sub-fund

| Event | Previously | As of January 2021 |
|-----------------|---------------|---|
| minimum initial | EUR 1,000,000 | EUR 1,000,000 |
| investment | | In some exceptional cases, the Management |
| | | Company may in its own discretion allow a |
| | | lower minimum investment amount |

2. To activate and adjust the share class S (LU2121415777 WKN A2PZ3R) of the sub-fund

| Event | Previously | As of January 2021 |
|------------------|-----------------------------------|---|
| minimum initial | EUR 3,000,000 | EUR 3,000,000 |
| investment | | In some exceptional cases, the Management |
| | | Company may in its own discretion allow a |
| | | lower minimum investment amount |
| Distribution fee | Up to 1.00% of NAV on Aum | None. |
| | The Management Company may levy a | |
| | lower fee at its own discretion | |

The valid sales prospectus together with the management and special regulations as well as the essential investor information of the subfund Premium Savings Solutions, Allianz Protect 85 are available at the homepage of the Management Company www.structuredinvest.lu.

Luxembourg, December 2020

Structured Invest S.A.

Structured Invest



